1
G
8
K
G8K Relay
Ultra Miniature Power PCB Relay for Automotive and DC 12 V Applications
Ultra Miniature Relay Capable for
Motor/Control of BCM Applications

■Model Number Legend
■Application Examples
■Ordering Information
* Please contact our sales representative for other models available
■Ratings
●Coil
Note 1. The rated current and coil resistance are measured at a coil temperature of 20°C with a tolerance of ±10%.
Note 2. The operating characteristics are measured at a coil temperature of 20°C.
Note 3. The Permissible voltage is the maximum voltage that can be applied to the relay coil.
RoHS Compliant
• DC 12 V motor/resistive application control
• Automotive DC applications (Door lock, Power window, Power seat, Power slide door closure, Horn, etc.)
Classification Contact form *Protective structure
Rated coil
Model Characteristics
Minimum Packing unit
(Tube packing)Voltage (V) Resistance
Single
SPDT
(1 Form C)
Flux tight (open vent hole)
 (RT II IEC61810)
12
160 G8K-17R Standard
63 pcs. / Stick
48 sticks / Box
Total 3,024 pcs.
120 G8K-17SR Low operating voltage
100 G8K-17UR Ultralow operating voltage
Twin
SPDT × 2
(1 Form C × 2)
Flux tight (open vent hole)
 (RT II IEC61810)
160 G8K-27R Standard
32 pcs. / Stick
48 sticks / Box
Total 1,536 pcs.
120 G8K-27SR Low operating voltage
100 G8K-27UR Ultralow operating voltage
G8K-@@@@
– – – –
1 2 3 4
1. Number of Contact Poles/Structure